SB0003/423323/1

BY: Senator Peters

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 3</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 22, strike "PRECINCTS 5 AND" and substitute "PRECINCT".

On page 4, in line 2, strike "AND"; after line 2, insert:

"(5) ELECTION DISTRICT 21, PRECINCT 5; AND";

and in line 3, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".